

Ministerial and other Maternity Allowances Bill

AMENDMENTS TO BE MOVED IN COMMITTEE

Clause 1

LORD LUCAS

Page 1, line 3, leave out “person” and insert “mother or expectant mother”

Page 1, line 5, leave out “person” and insert “mother or expectant mother”

Page 1, line 6, leave out “person” and insert “mother or expectant mother”

Page 1, line 8, leave out “person” and insert “mother or expectant mother”

Page 1, line 14, leave out out “person is pregnant and it is no more than” and insert “expectant mother is within”

Page 1, line 16, leave out “person” and insert “mother”

Page 2, line 3, leave out “person” and insert “mother or expectant mother”

Clause 2

LORD LUCAS

Page 2, line 8, leave out “person” and insert “mother or expectant mother”

Page 2, line 13, leave out “person” and insert “mother or expectant mother”

Page 2, line 16, leave out “person” and insert “mother or expectant mother”

Clause 3

LORD LUCAS

Page 2, line 34, leave out “person” and insert “mother”

Clause 3 - *continued*

Page 2, line 35, leave out “person” and insert “mother”

Page 2, line 41, leave out “person” and insert “mother or expectant mother”

Page 3, line 2, leave out “person” and insert “mother or expectant mother”

Page 3, line 3, leave out “person” and insert “mother or expectant mother”

Ministerial and other Maternity Allowances Bill

AMENDMENTS
TO BE MOVED
IN COMMITTEE

18 February 2021
